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Order 
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G.S. COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & ECONOMICS, NAGPUR 
NAAC ACCREDITED AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTION 

A Hindi Linguistic Minority Institution 
(Affiliated to RTM Nagpur University) 

Enrollment No. 

MERIT LIST OF M.COM. MAJOR IN ACCOUNTS & BUSINESS REGULATIONS 
EXAMINATION OF SUMMER-2025 

20213008016021 

20213008016143 

20213008016249 

20213001111474 

20213008015926 

Roll No. 

4403372 

3. File. 

4403385 

Shiksha Mandal, Wardha's 

Name of Student & Address 

POOJA SANDEEP NIMBULKAR 
Opposite Manjidana Colony, 
Gittikhadan Katol Road 
Nagpur-440013 

ALFIE ATEEK KHAN 

4403347 Ganesh Nagar, 
Plot No. 124 Jai Santoshi Mata layout, 

Dabha, Wadi, 
Nagpur-440023 

SHIYA BALU RANSINGE 
Madhu Vatsalya Society, 

Nagpur, dated the 31 December, 2025 

Pili Nadi, Kamptee Road, Nagpur 
440026 

CHHAYA CHAINSINGH HARDE 
4403354 Bhim Nagar, Hingna Road, Nagpur 

440016 

ANCHAL ASHOK SAHU 

4403348 Plot No. 54, Ranwadi, 
Shree Nagar Nagpur-440015 

C.om merce 

The copy forwarded for information to: 

{NAGPUR) 

1. Chief Controller, Examinations. 

s 

2. Hon'ble Chairman, Shiksha Mandal, Wardha. 

CGPA 
Obtained out of 

Note : The concerned candidates may raise the objection, ifany, in the above list within 07 days in the office of 
the Controller of Examination (COE), G. S. College of Commerce & Economics, Nagpur (Autonomous). 

10 

Amravati Road, Civil Lines, Nagpur - 440 001 

9.90 

9.76 

9.56 

9.46 

9.37 

Final 
Grade 

By order of the Chief Controller, Examinations 

Prof. Pravin J. Yadao 

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 
Controller of Examinations {COE) 
G.S. College of Commerce & Economics, 

Nagpur. 

Email: adminoffice@gscen.edu.in | Website: www.gscen.shikshamandal.org | Phone: (0712) - 2531760/2528747 
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