



Shiksha Mandal, Wardha's

G. S. COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & ECONOMICS, NAGPUR
NAAC ACCREDITED AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTION
A Hindi Linguistic Minority Institution
(Affiliated to RTM Nagpur University)

Ref. No.: GSC/NGP/G/543/2025-2026

Nagpur, dated the 31 December, 2025

MERIT LIST OF M.COM. MAJOR IN ACCOUNTS & BUSINESS REGULATIONS
EXAMINATION OF SUMMER-2025

Order of Merit	Enrollment No.	Roll No.	Name of Student & Address	CGPA Obtained out of 10	Final Grade
1	20213008016021	4403372	POOJA SANDEEP NIMBULKAR Opposite Manjidana Colony, Gittikhadan Katol Road Nagpur-440013	9.90	O
2	20213008016143	4403347	ALFIE ATEEK KHAN Plot No. 124 Jai Santoshi Mata layout, Ganesh Nagar, Dabha, Wadi, Nagpur-440023	9.76	O
3	20213008016249	4403385	SHIYA BALU RANSINGE Madhu Vatsalya Society, Pili Nadi, Kamptee Road, Nagpur-440026	9.56	O
4	20213001111474	4403354	CHHAYA CHAINSINGH HARDE Bhim Nagar, Hingna Road, Nagpur-440016	9.46	O
5	20213008015926	4403348	ANCHAL ASHOK SAHU Plot No. 54, Ranwadi, Shree Nagar Nagpur-440015	9.37	O

Note : The concerned candidates may raise the objection, if any, in the above list within 07 days in the office of the Controller of Examination (COE), G. S. College of Commerce & Economics, Nagpur (Autonomous).

By order of the Chief Controller, Examinations




Prof. Pravin J. Yadao

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Controller of Examinations (COE)
G. S. College of Commerce & Economics,
Nagpur.

The copy forwarded for information to:-

1. Chief Controller, Examinations.
2. Hon'ble Chairman, Shiksha Mandal, Wardha.
3. File.